No. 542, A.

Published June 4, 1963.

CHAPTER 66

AN ACT to create 63.03 (1) (u) of the statutes, relating to the employment of persons in the unclassified service in populous counties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

63.03 (1) (u) of the statutes is created to read:

63.03 (1) (u) Minors between the ages of 14 and 16 who perform part-time services of 20 hours per week or less under a work-creation program devised by the county.

Approved May, 29, 1963.